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BENEFICIARIES UNDER PMAY—G

328. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the categories of persons benefitting out of the Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana—Gramin (PMAY—G)

(b) the number of houses allotted to the beneficiaries under this scheme in the State of Odisha; and

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the quota for the State of Odisha under the said scheme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) : The beneficiaries that are to be covered under the scheme of PMAY(G), comprise of all houseless households and households living in zero/one/two room houses with kutcha roof and kutcha wall selected on the basis of SECC 2011.
(b) : The number of houses allotted to the State of Odisha under PMAY-G for the year
2016-17 are 2,96,127 housing units.
(c) : No such proposal is under consideration in the Ministry of Rural Development.
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